Illinois law.
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Section 370.140  Issuance of an Initial License for a New Facility 

a)	Upon receipt and review of an application for a license and inspection of the applicant facility, the Director shall issue a probationary license if the facility is in substantial compliance with the Act and these regulations. 

b)	A probationary license shall expire six (6) months from date of issuance. 

c)	The Department shall conduct an investigation of the applicant within thirty (30) days of the termination of the probationary license to determine whether or not the applicant then complies.  If in compliance, the probationary license will be replaced with a regular license.  If not in compliance, the Department will allow the probationary license to expire. 

d)	Prior to actual receipt by the operator of the license certificate, the operator may begin operation upon receipt of written approval by the Department. 
